6/1
6
Automation 17.04.2008
Operating and Monitoring Systems
10871E00
Operator Interfaces Eagle
Series ET-306, ET-316, ET-336
● Universal operator interfaces

for e.g. Ex i Barcode Reader
ET-3x6-RSi – –
Ordering example
Technical Data
Explosion protection
ATEX E II 2 (2) G Ex d e mb ib [ib] [opis] IIC T4
E II 2 D Ex tD A21 IP65 T90 °C
Other certificates GOST-R, INMETRO, KTL
DNV
Version ET-306 ET-316 ET-336
Display
Specification TFT-Color, 64 K colours TFT-Color, 64 K colours TFT-Color, 64 K colours
Size 10.4“ 10.4“ 15“
Resolution VGA 640 x 480 pixels SVGA 800 x 600 pixels XGA 1024 x 768 pixels
Backlight CFL Backlight CFL Backlight CFL Backlight
Life 50,000 h at 25 °C 50,000 h at 25 °C 50,000 h at 25 °C
Brightness 350 cd / m2 350 cd / m2 250 cd / m2
Operation
Touch Screen analog
resistiv
8-wire Touch Screen 8-wire Touch Screen 8-wire Touch Screen
Keyboard Polyester on aluminium plate Polyester on aluminium plate Polyester on aluminium plate
Function keys 12 labelling: 10 12 8
Soft keys 10 -- --
Alphanumerical and
system keys
23 -- --
Additional keyboard 105 keys (optional) 105 keys (optional) 105 keys (optional)
Trackball / Joystick optional optional optional
Version:
ET-336 fitted in an enclosure V2A for wall mounting with barcode reader, completely
mounted and for installation in Zone 1
Ordering:
Pos. Ordering code
1 ET-336
1.1 ET-3x6-TX
1.2 ET-3x6-RSi
2 HSG-x36-V2A
2.1 HSG-xx6-V2A-W
2.2 HSG-xx6-BCR
3 BCSi-SK200-RSST
3.1 BCSi-SK200-Wall holder
4 VB-BC-3
6/3
6
Automation 17.04.2008
Operator Interfaces Eagle
Series ET-306, ET-316, ET-336
Version ET-306 ET-316 ET-336
Interfaces
Ethernet
TX 10/100 Base-Tx 10/100 Base-Tx 10/100 Base-Tx
FX 100 Base-Fx optical fiber
(Ex op is)
100 Base-Fx optical fiber
(Ex op is)
100 Base-Fx optical fiber
(Ex op is)
USB 2 Ex e / 2 Ex i 2 Ex e / 2 Ex i 2 Ex e / 2 Ex i
Serial 2 x RS-232 or RS-422/485 2 x RS-232 or RS-422/485 2 x RS-232 or RS-422/485
Profibus
DP with converter with converter with converter
MPI (optional) with converter with converter with converter
Processor
Version Geode 300 MHz Geode 300 MHz Geode 300 MHz
RAM 64 MB 64 MB 64 MB
Flash Disk 64 MB
Expansion 256 MB
64 MB
Expansion 256 MB
64 MB
Expansion 256 MB
Power supply